FORM PTO-1594 F 12-22-19	98 Palent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0051-0011 form 4/04)			
Tab settings □□□▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner c 10092735	e attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Worldwide Cosmetics	Name: William Moskovitz/Sol C. Majer		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Street Address. 12222 Sherman Way City: N. Hollywood State: CA ZIP. 91605		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: //_ 33 - 98 Ex Assignment	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other		
Execution Date:	# assignse is not dominited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75 46,475 75 60,085 75 309,661	1,709,641; 1,756,361; 2,091,592; 2,025,853; 1,941,789; 1,970,520; 2,095,898; 2,092,660		
Additional numbers at	ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: David J. Cartano			
Barton, Klugman & Oetting Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 480		
333 South Grand Avenue, 37th Floor	CF Enclosed		
Los Angeles. California 90071-1599	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue			
37th Floor	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90071-1599	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE 390 E		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of		
David J. Cartano	Wy (William)		
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Name of Mark	Reg. No.	Date of Registration
Professional Nail 1 Collection and Design	1,709,641	8/25/92
Winning Nails	1,756,361	3/9/93
Sani-Files	2,091,592	8/26/97
Akina	2,025,853	12/24/96
Water Works	1,941,789	12/12/95
China Glaze	1,970,520	4/23/96
Reflections	2,095,898	9/9/97
Nail City	2,092,660	9/2/97

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS FOR WHICH REGISTRATION IS PENDING

Name of Mark	<u>Serial No.</u>	Date of Registration
Nail E.R.	75 46,475	1/22/96
Aqua-Tress	75 60,085	2/20/96
12 Day Nail Color	75 309,661	6/16/97

5

D 7.17

LAW OFFICES OF

BARTON, KLUGMAN & OETTING LLP

ROBERT M. BARTON**
ROBERT H. KLUGMAN**
RICHARD F. OETTING**
DAVID F. MORGAN*
WILLIAM D. HERZ*
CHARLES J. SCHUFREIDER*
ROBERT LOUIS FISHER*
DAVID J. CARTANO*
MARTIN J. SPEAR*

*A PROFESSIONAL COSP # 100 ‡ COUNSEL TO THE FIRM THOMAS E, MCCURNIN
TOD V. BEEBE*
RONALD R. ST. JOHN
MARK A. NEWTON*
MARGOT I. MELEAY
R* BARBARA W. G. CROWLEY
REIKO L. FURUTA
JALEEN N. LUTA
SHARON K. BROWN

333 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE - SUITE 3700 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1599

TELEPHONE 213 621-4000 TELECOPIER 213 625-1832 CYNTHIA GARRETT (1951-1990)

ORANGE COUNTY OFFICE

4400 MACARTHUR BOULEVARD, SUITE 720 POST OFFICE BOX 2350 NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660-0237 TELEPHONE 714 - 752-7551 TELECOPIER 714 - 752-0268

IN REPLY REFER TO:

November 17, 1998

11-23-1998

United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #40

11-23-98

Re:

Assignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Worldwide Cosmetics

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed are the following in connection with the assignment of various trademarks and trademark registrations for Worldwide Cosmetics:

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet Trademarks Only.
- 2. Assignment of Trademarks and Trademark Applications.
- 3. Two photocopies of the Assignment. Please stamp the recording information on these photocopies and return them to the undersigned.
- 4. A check to your order in an amount not to exceed \$480 to cover the filing fees.

Refund Ref 12/21/1998

DINGUYEN

0000071875

CHECK Refund Total:

\$190.00

Very truly yours,

David J. Cartano,

A Professional Corporation

Land Carta

DJC:wp Enclosures

cc:

Mr. William Moskovits

290E

12/21/1998 DINGUYEN 00000090 1709641

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

250.00 DF

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20311

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION			
IARK:	See Exhibits A and B attached		
REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE NUMBERS:	See Exhibits A and B attached		
DATES OF REGISTRATION:	See Exhibits A and B attached		
ASSIGNOR'S NAME AND ADDRESS:	Worldwide Cosmetics 12222 Sherman Way		
	North Hollywood, California 91605		
ASSIGNEES' NAMES AND ADDRESSES:	William Moskovits		
	12222 Sherman Way North Hollywood, California 91605		
	Sol C. Majer		
	12222 Sherman Way		
	North Hollywood, California 91605		
DATE OF ASSIGNMENT:	October 23, 1998		

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on

Schedule A that are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks listed on Schedule B for which an application is pending before the United States patent and Trademark

Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignees desire to acquire the trademarks and registrations, and all

rights to the trademarks for which registration is pending; and

WHEREAS, Assignees are the true owners of the trademarks, having previously

consented to the registration and applications for registration in the name of Assignor, and now

wish to evidence proper title to the trademarks in the names of Assignees;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assign to Assignees all right, title, and interest in and to

the trademarks listed on Schedules A and B attached hereto together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the trademarks, and the registrations or serial numbers identified on

Schedules A and B attached hereto.

WORLDWIDE COSMETICS a general California partnership

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{W}}$

Sol C. Majer, President of Victory Manufacturing Inc., as General

Mianuracturing inc., as General

Partner of Worldwide Cosmetics

By:

William Moskovits, President of

Helena Construction Co., as General

Partner of Worldwide Cosmetics

2

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES) ss.)

On _______, 1998, appeared before me, William Moskovits and Sol C. Majer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same in their authorized capacities, and that by their signatures on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instrument.

3

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



W \CARTANO\WORLDWID AOR

RECORDED: 11/23/1998